Quote 228361-03

i§§ WAGNER

Quote 228361-03
June 23, 2021

EL PASO COUNTY
800 E OVERLAND
EL PASO, Texas 79901

Attention: HOPETON STAPLE
Dear Mr. Staple,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

Caterpillar Model: 279D3 Compact / Multi Terrain Loader
STOCK NUMBER: 486487 SERIAL NUMBER: TBA YEAR: 2021 HOURS: 1

We appreciate the opportunity to extend this quote. This quote is subject to availability and is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Desi Cooper
Sales Representative
Wagner Equipment Co.
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Caterpillar Model: 279D3 Compact / Multi Terrain Loader
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -Cat C3.3B diesel engine --Gross horsepower per SAE J1349 -74.3 hp (55.4 kW) @ 2400 RPM --Electric fuel priming
pump --Glow plugs starting aid --Liquid cooled, direct injection -Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal -S-O-S sampling valve, hydraulic
oil -Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic -Filters, canister type, fuel -and water separator -Radiator / hydraulic oil -cooler (side-by-side) -

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Engine enclosure - lockable -Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F) -Coupler, mechanical
-Hydraulic oil level sight gauge -Radiator coolant level sight gauge -Radiator expansion bottle -Cat tough guard hose -Heavy duty flat
faced quick disconnects -with integrated pressure release -Split D-ring to route work tool hoses -along side of left lift arm -Variable
speed hydraulic cooling fan -Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and -ISO 14397-1:2007

POWERTRAIN -Spring applied, hydraulically released, -parking brakes -Hydrostatic transmission -

UNDERCARRIAGE -Dual flange front idler, single flange -rear idler -Suspension - independent torsion axle(4) -Two speed motor

HYDRAULICS -ISO or H pattern controls: -Electro/hydraulic implement control -Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic -transmission control
-Speed sensor guarding -

ELECTRICAL -12 Volt electrical system -80 Ampere alternator -Ignition key start/stop/aux switch -Lights: --Gauge backlighting --Two
rear tail lights --Dome light -Backup alarm -Electrical outlet, beacon -

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Operator warning system indicators: --Air filter restriction --Alternator output --Armrest raised /
operator out of seat --Engine coolant temperature --Engine oil pressure --Glow plug activation --Hydraulic filter restriction --Hydraulic
oil temperature --Park brake engages --Engine emission system -Gauges: fuel level and hour meter -Storage compartment with
netting -Adjustable vinyl seat -Ergonomic contoured armrest -Adjustable joystick controls -Control interlock system, when operator
-leaves seat or armrest raised: --Hydraulic system disables --Hydrostatic transmission disables --Parking brake engages -ROPS cab,
open, tilt up -Anti-theft security system w/6-button -keypad -FOPS, Level | -Top and rear Windows -Floormat -Interior rear view mirror
-12V electric socket -Horn -Hand (dial) throttle, electronic -

FRAMES -Lift linkage, radial path -Chassis, one piece welded -Machine tie down points (6) -Belly pan cleanout -Support, lift arm -Rear
bumper, welded
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

279D3 COMPACT TRACK LOADER
LANE 2 ORDER

FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI

PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
SEAT BELT, 2"

REAR LIGHTS

BATTERY,EXTRA HD,DISC,1000 CCA
TRACK,RUBBER,450MM(17.7 IN)BAR
RIDE CONTROL

DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE
CAB PACKAGE, PRO PLUS
HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE,(H2)
INCLUDES:STANDARD FLOW, DUAL
SELF LEVEL, RETURN TO DIG
CONTROL, ISO, PROP, WT

LIGHTS, LED

RUBBER BELT, 2 SPD,TF IDLERS
ROPS, ENCLOSED WITH A/C (C3)
DISPLAY,ADVANCED,LCD,CAMERA
FAN, COOLING, DEMAND

QUICK COUPLER, HYDRAULIC
SEAT, SUSPENSION,CLOTH,HEAT
RADIO, AM/FM, BLUETOOTH

80" BUCKET - 484592
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$76,071.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$209.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$219.30
$765.00
$1,116.90
$228.48
$12,250.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,014.50
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TOTAL LIST PRICE AS CONFIGURED $92,875.08
TOTAL DISCOUNT APPLIED (25.453276% ) $23,639.75
SUBTOTAL SELL PRICE AFTER DISCOUNT $69,235.33
EXTENDED COVERAGE PLAN (5 YEAR /4000 HOUR GOV PREMIER) $6,531.00
TOTAL BEFORE TAX (if applicable) $75,766.33

WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty:

Extended Coverage:

F.O.B/TERMS:
El Paso

2 year /2,000 Hour Parts & Labor Warranty (Travel Time Included For
The First 6 Months)

5 year / 4000 hours Gov Premier Extended Coverage Plan

OPTIONS

Optional Warranty

279-60 MO/4000 HR
POWERTRAIN

279-60 MO/4000 HR
POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS

279-60 MO/4000 HR PREMIER

$1,824.00

$2,895.00

$6,531.00

WAGNER EQUIPMENT CO. IS PART OF SEVERAL PURCHASING CO-OP’S TO HELP MAKE DOING BUSINESS EASIER!

NATIONAL IPA — CONTRACT # 161534

SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NJPA) - CONTRACT # 032515

TEXAS BUY BOARD — CONTRACT # 597-19

CES (COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES) CONTRACT # 18-02B-C101
THIS ITEM IS ELIGLE TO PURCHASE OFF ANY OF THESE CONTRACTS!
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