

Quote 228361-03

June 23, 2021

EL PASO COUNTY 800 E OVERLAND EL PASO, Texas 79901



Attention: HOPETON STAPLE

Dear Mr. Staple,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

Caterpillar Model: 279D3 Compact / Multi Terrain Loader

STOCK NUMBER: 486487

SERIAL NUMBER: TBA

HOURS: 1

YEAR: 2021

We appreciate the opportunity to extend this quote. This quote is subject to availability and is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Desi Cooper Sales Representative Wagner Equipment Co.

Caterpillar Model: 279D3 Compact / Multi Terrain Loader

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -Cat C3.3B diesel engine --Gross horsepower per SAE J1349 -74.3 hp (55.4 kW) @ 2400 RPM --Electric fuel priming pump --Glow plugs starting aid --Liquid cooled, direct injection -Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal -S-O-S sampling valve, hydraulic oil -Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic -Filters, canister type, fuel -and water separator -Radiator / hydraulic oil -cooler (side-by-side) -

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Engine enclosure - lockable -Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F) -Coupler, mechanical -Hydraulic oil level sight gauge -Radiator coolant level sight gauge -Radiator expansion bottle -Cat tough guard hose -Heavy duty flat faced quick disconnects -with integrated pressure release -Split D-ring to route work tool hoses -along side of left lift arm -Variable speed hydraulic cooling fan -Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and -ISO 14397-1:2007

POWERTRAIN -Spring applied, hydraulically released, -parking brakes -Hydrostatic transmission -

UNDERCARRIAGE -Dual flange front idler, single flange -rear idler -Suspension - independent torsion axle(4) -Two speed motor

HYDRAULICS -ISO or H pattern controls: -Electro/hydraulic implement control -Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic -transmission control -Speed sensor guarding -

ELECTRICAL -12 Volt electrical system -80 Ampere alternator -Ignition key start/stop/aux switch -Lights: --Gauge backlighting --Two rear tail lights --Dome light -Backup alarm -Electrical outlet, beacon -

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Operator warning system indicators: --Air filter restriction --Alternator output --Armrest raised / operator out of seat --Engine coolant temperature --Engine oil pressure --Glow plug activation --Hydraulic filter restriction --Hydraulic oil temperature --Park brake engages --Engine emission system -Gauges: fuel level and hour meter -Storage compartment with netting -Adjustable vinyl seat -Ergonomic contoured armrest -Adjustable joystick controls -Control interlock system, when operator -leaves seat or armrest raised: --Hydraulic system disables --Hydrostatic transmission disables --Parking brake engages -ROPS cab, open, tilt up -Anti-theft security system w/6-button -keypad -FOPS, Level I -Top and rear Windows -Floormat -Interior rear view mirror -12V electric socket -Horn -Hand (dial) throttle, electronic -

FRAMES -Lift linkage, radial path -Chassis, one piece welded -Machine tie down points (6) -Belly pan cleanout -Support, lift arm -Rear bumper, welded

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

	¢70.074.00
279D3 COMPACT TRACK LOADER	\$76,071.60
LANE 2 ORDER	\$0.00
FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI	\$0.00
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	\$0.00
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	\$0.00
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA	\$0.00
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65	\$0.00
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	\$209.10
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	\$0.00
SEAT BELT, 2"	\$0.00
REAR LIGHTS	\$0.00
BATTERY,EXTRA HD,DISC,1000 CCA	\$219.30
TRACK,RUBBER,450MM(17.7 IN)BAR	\$765.00
RIDE CONTROL	\$1,116.90
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE	\$228.48
CAB PACKAGE, PRO PLUS	\$12,250.20
HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE,(H2)	\$0.00
INCLUDES:STANDARD FLOW, DUAL	\$0.00
SELF LEVEL, RETURN TO DIG	\$0.00
CONTROL, ISO, PROP, WT	\$0.00
LIGHTS, LED	\$0.00
RUBBER BELT, 2 SPD, TF IDLERS	\$0.00
ROPS, ENCLOSED WITH A/C (C3)	\$0.00
DISPLAY,ADVANCED,LCD,CAMERA	\$0.00
FAN, COOLING, DEMAND	\$0.00
QUICK COUPLER, HYDRAULIC	\$0.00
SEAT, SUSPENSION,CLOTH,HEAT	\$0.00
RADIO, AM/FM, BLUETOOTH	\$0.00
80" BUCKET - 484592	\$2,014.50

TOTAL LIST PRICE AS CONFIGURED	\$92,875.08
TOTAL DISCOUNT APPLIED (25.453276%)	\$23,639.75
SUBTOTAL SELL PRICE AFTER DISCOUNT	\$69,235.33
EXTENDED COVERAGE PLAN (5 YEAR / 4000 HOUR GOV PREMIER)	\$6,531.00
TOTAL BEFORE TAX (if applicable)	\$ <mark>75,766.33</mark>

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty:

Extended Coverage:

2 year / 2,000 Hour Parts & Labor Warranty (Travel Time Included For The First 6 Months)5 year / 4000 hours Gov Premier Extended Coverage Plan

F.O.B/TERMS:

El Paso

OPTIONS

Optional Warranty	
279-60 MO/4000 HR POWERTRAIN	\$1,824.00
279-60 MO/4000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS	\$2,895.00
279-60 MO/4000 HR PREMIER	\$6,531.00

WAGNER EQUIPMENT CO. IS PART OF SEVERAL PURCHASING CO-OP'S TO HELP MAKE DOING BUSINESS EASIER! NATIONAL IPA – CONTRACT # 161534 SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NJPA) - CONTRACT # 032515 TEXAS BUY BOARD – CONTRACT # 597-19 CES (COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES) CONTRACT # 18-02B-C101 THIS ITEM IS ELIGLE TO PURCHASE OFF ANY OF THESE CONTRACTS!